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W AIKATO-MANIAPOTO MAORI LAND CoURT DISTRICT (HAMILTON) 

Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 
Thames Tue., 8 Apr 1975 7 Mar 1975 
Te Kuiti Mon., 21 Apr 1975 14 Mar 1975 
Tauranga Mon., 5 May 1975 4 Apr 1975 
Hamilton Tue., 3 Jun 1975 2 May 1975 
Thames Tue., 1 Jul 1975 30 May 1975 
Te Kuiti Mon., 14 Jul 1975 13 Jun 1975 
Tauranga Mon., 4 Aug 1975 4 Jul 1975 
Hamilton Mon., 1 Sep 1975 1 Aug 1975 
Thames Tue., 30 Sep 1975 29 Aug 1975 
Te Kuiti Mon., 13 Oct 1975 12 Sep 1975 
Tauranga Mon., 3 Nov 1975 3 Oct 1975 
Thames Tue., 18 Nov 1975 17 Oct 1975 
Hamilton Mon., 1 Dec 1975 31 Oct 1975 
Te Kuiti Mon., 19 Jan 1976 12 Dec 1975 
Tauranga Mon., 9 Feb 1976 9 Jan 1976 
Hamilton Mon., 8 Mar 1976 30 Jan 1976 
Thames Tue., 6 Apr 1976 5 Mar 1976 
Te Kuiti Mon., 26 Apr 1976 26 Mar 1976 
Tauranga Mon., 10 May 1976 9 Apr 1976 
Hamilton Tue., 8 Jun 1976 7 May 1976 
Thames Tue., 6 Jul 1976 4 Jun 1976 
Te Kuiti Mon., 19 Jul 1976 18 Jun 1976 
Tauranga Mon., 2 Aug 1976 2 Jul 1976 
Hamilton Mon., 6 Sep 1976 6 Aug 1976 
Thames Tue., 5 Oct 1976 3 Sep 1976 
Te Kuiti Tue., 26 Oct 1976 24 Sep 1976 
Tauranga Mon., 1 Nov 1976 1 Oct 1976 
Thames Tue., 23 Nov 1976 22 Oct 1976 
Hamilton Mon., 6 Dec 1976 5 Nov 1976 

Dates of commencement of Te Kuiti and Thames sittings may be 
varied if above dates clash with Magistrate's Court sittings. On 
each of such occasions, the time will be stated in each panui, when 
issued. 

WAIARIKI MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (ROTORUA) 

Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 
Taupo 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Whakatane 
Taupo .. 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Whakatane 
Taupo .. 
Rotorua 
Opotiki 
Whakatane 
Taupo .. 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Whakatane 
Taupo .. 
Rotorua 
Opotiki 
Whakatane 
Taupo .. 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Whakatane 
Taupo .. 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Whakatane 

Mon., 14 Apr 1975 21 Mar 1975 
Mon., 28 Apr 1975 4 Apr 1975 
Mon., 5 May 1975 11 Apr 1975 
Tue., 3 Jun 1975 9 May 1975 
Mon., 14 Jul 1975 20 Jun 1975 
Mon., 28 Jul 1975 4 Jul 1975 
Mon., 4 Aug 1975 11 Jul 1975 
Mon., 1 Sep 1975 8 Aug 1975 
Mon., 13 Oct 1975 19 Sep 1975 
Mon., 3 Nov 1975 10 Oct 1975 
Mon., 3 Nov 1975 10 Oct 1975 
Mon., 8 Dec 1975 14 Nov 1975 
Mon., 26 Jan 1976 5 Jan 1976 
Mon., 2 Feb 1976 9 Jan 1976 
Mon., 1 Mar 1976 5 Feb 1976 
Mon., 22 Mar 1976 27 Feb 1976 
Mon., 5 Apr 1976 12 Mar 1976 
Mon., 3 May 1976 9 Apr 1976 
Mon., 10 May 1976 15 Apr 1976 
Tue., 8 Jun 1976 14 May 1976 
Mon., 12 Jul 1976 18 Jun 1976 
Mon., 26 Jul 1976 2 Jul 1976 
Mon., 2 Aug 1976 9 Jul 1976 
Mon., 30 Aug 1976 6 Aug 1976 
Mon., 4 Oct 1976 10 Sep 1976 
Mon., 1 Nov 1976 8 Oct 1976 
Mon., 10 Nov 1976 15 Oct 1976 
Mon., 6 Dec 1976 12 Nov 1976 

TAIRAWiilTI MAORI LAND CoURT DISTRICT (GISBORNE) 

Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 
Gisbome Mon., 21 Apr 1975 14 Mar 1975 
Gisborne Wed., 9 Jul 1975 4 Jun 1975 
Gisborne Mon., 6 Oct 1975 1 Sep 1975 
Gisborne Mon., 19 Jan 1976 5 Dec 1975 
Gisborne Mon., 26 Apr 1976 22 Mar 1976 
Gisborne Mon., 12 Jul 1976 4 Jun 1976 
Gisborne Mon., 27 Sep 1976 23 Aug 1976 

(1) The Tairawhiti panui will include all cases for hearing at 
Gisborne, Ruatoria, and Wairoa 

(2) The Court will adjourn from Gisborne to Ruatoria and 
Wairoa respectively at dates to be notified in the Tairawhiti panui. 

AOTEA MAORI LAND CoURT DISTRICT (W ANGANUI) 

Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 
*Taumarunui Tue., 13 May 1975 4 Apr 1975 
Hawera Tue., 27 May 1975 18 Apr 1975 
Wanganui Tue., 3 Jun 1975 24 Apr 1975 

Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 
*Taumarunui Tue., 12 Aug 1975 4 Jul 1975 
New Plymouth Tue., 2 Sep 1975 25 Jul 1975 
Wanganui Mon, 8 Sep 1975 1 Aug 1975 

*Taumarunui Tue., 18 Nov 1975 10 Oct 1975 
Hawera Tue., 2 Dec 1975 24 Oct 1975 
Wanganui Mon., 8 Dec 1975 31 Oct 1975 
Wanganui Mon., 2 Feb 1976 19 Dec 1975 
New Plymouth Tue., 2 Mar 1976 23 Jan 1976 

*Taumarunui Tue., 9 Mar 1976 30 Jan 1976 
*Taumarunui Tue., 18 May 1976 9 Apr 1976 
Hawera Tue., 25 May 1976 16 Apr 1976 
Wanganui Mon., 31 May 1976 23 Apr 1976 

*Taumarunui Tue., 10 Aug 1976 2 Jul 1976 
New Plymouth Tue., 7 Sep 1976 30 Jul 1976 
Wanganui Mon., 13 Sep 1976 6 Aug 1976 

*Taumarunui Tue., 16 Nov 1976 8 Oct · 1976 
Hawera Tue., 7 Dec 1976 29 Oct 1976 
Wanganui Mon., 13 Dec 1976 5 Nov 1976 
Wanganui sittings commence at 11 am on opening day 
Panui for Hawera and New Plymouth includes ajl Taranaki 

applications 
*Court will adjourn to Tokaanu for second week of sitting 

lKAROA MAORI LAND CoURT DISTRICT (PALMERSTON NORTH) 

Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 
Levin . . Tue., 15 Apr 1975 13 Mar 1975 
Palmerston North Mon., 21 Apr 1975 13 Mar 1975 
Wellington Mon., 28 Apr 1975 27 Mar 1975 
Hastings Tue., 27 May 1975 24 Apr 1975 
Palmerston North Mon., 7 Jul 1975 5 Jun 1975 
Wellington Mon., 28 Jul 1975 26 Jun 1975 
Hastings Tue., 16 Sep 1975 14 Aug 1975 
Wellington Mon., 13 Oct 1975 11 Sep 1975 
Levin . . Tue., 4 Nov 1975 2 Oct 1975 
Palmerston North Mon., 10 Nov 1975 2 Oct 1975 
Hastings Tue., 2 Dec 1975 30 Oct 1975 
Wellington Mon., 9 Feb 1976 8 Jan 1976 
Hastings Tue., 9 Mar 1976 5 Feb 1976 
Levin . . Tue., 27 Apr 1976 25 Mar 1976 
Palmerston North Mon., 3 May 1976 25 Mar 1976 
Wellington Mon., 17 May 1976 15 Apr 1976 
Hastings Tue., 1 Jun 1976 29 Apr 1976 
Palmerston North Mon., 5 Jul 1976 3 Jun 1976 
Wellington Mon., 16 Aug 1976 15 Jul 1976 
Hastings Tue., 14 Sep 1976 12 Aug 1976 
Levin . . Tue., 2 Nov 1976 30 Sep 1976 
Palmerston North Mon., 8 Nov 1976 30 Sep 1976 
Wellington Mon., 8 Nov 1976 7 Oct 1976 
Hastings Tue., 23 Nov 1976 21 Oct 1976 

Each Hastings sitting will adjourn to Masterton on a date to be 
notified. 

Combined panui will issue for Levin and Palmerston North 
sittings. 

SOUTH lsLAND MAORI LAND CoURT DISTRICT (CmusTCHURCH) 

Court Date of Sitting· Panui Closes 
Picton . . Tue., 8 Apr 1975 7 Mar 1975 
Christchurch Tue., 13 May 1975 11 Apr 1975 
Dunedin Mon., 4 Aug 1975 4 Jul 1975 
Invercargill Wed., 6 Aug 1975 4 Jul 1975 
Christchurch Tue., 23 Sep 1975 22 Aug 1975 
Picton . . Tue., 7 Oct 1975 5 Sep 1975 
Christchurch Tue., 20 Jan 1976 19 Dec 1975 
Dunedin Mon., 9 Feb 1976 9 Jan 1976 
Invercargill Wed., 11 Feb 1976 9 Jan 1976 
Picton . . Tue., 6 Apr 1976 5 Mar 1976 
Christchurch Tue., 11 May 1976 9 Apr 1976 
Dunedin Mon., 9 Aug 1976 9 Jul 1976 
Invercargill Wed., 11 Aug 1976 9 Jul 1976 
Christchurch Tue., 28 Sep 1976 27 Aug 1976 
Picton . . Tue., 12 Oct 1976 10 Sep 1976 

Combined panui will issue for Dunedin and Invercargill sittings. 
Invercargill sittings commence at 2 p.m. on opening day. 
Picton, Dunedin, and Invercargill sittings will adjourn to Christ-

church, if necessary. 

MAORI APPELLATE COURT 
(2 weeks reserved) 

Tue., 17 Jun 1975 
Tue., 21 Oct 1975 
Tue., 17 Feb 1976 
Tue., 22 Jun 1976 
Tue., 19 Oct 1976 


